COMPLETE AND RETURN WITH DEPOSIT

General Information: A deposit is required upon reservation for any D.L. Evans Bank Premier Club trip to secure your place. By registering for this trip, you authorize D.L. Evans Bank personnel to share your personal information with those companies necessary to make all travel arrangements for the tour. D.L. Evans Bank enjoys sharing the excitement and adventures that you experience on the Premier Club trips by taking photos of *Premier Club* travelers and on occasion, publishing those photos in our newsletter, trip video for travelers, and a secure Facebook page. You authorize D.L. Evans Bank to use your photo and likeness in our newsletter, marketing materials and social media pages unless you specifically opt-out.

Please **sign** here if you **DO NOT** authorize the use of your photo for these purposes.

Opt-Out of Photos: Signature: _____ Date: _____

Cancellation Policy: Should it be necessary to cancel your trip, we request as much notice as possible. A refund of your deposit less your insurance premium (\$349) will be made if you cancel before February 12, 2026, and you purchased the insurance through Mayflower. If you cancel after the refund date (February 12, 2026) or while you are on tour, your claim will be processed with the insurance company, and if your request satisfies the insurance claim requirements, a refund less the cost of the insurance premium will be sent to you by the insurance company. D.L. Evans Bank has the right to withdraw the tour due to insufficient participation or for any reason whatsoever; also, to decline to accept or to retain any person as members of the tour. If we should cancel a trip due to insufficient reservations all money will be refunded. *Travel insurance is required for this tour.* It is your responsibility to follow all insurance company requirements for claims. *D.L. Evans Bank is not liable and will not provide a refund if the insurance claim is denied.*

Baggage Disclaimer: Although every effort is made to handle passengers' luggage as carefully as possible, D.L. Evans Bank is not responsible for and does not assume liability or accept claims for loss of or damage to luggage due to breakage, theft or wear and tear through hotel and group carrier handling. The trip interruption and cancellation insurance provided on all extended tours allows some coverage for these occurrences.

General Disclaimer: In all matters relating to the making of arrangements for hotel and/or motel accommodations, sight-seeing tours, and services provided incidental thereto, entertainment, and transportation by air, railroad, motor bus, automobile, steamship, or boat, D.L. E vans Bank acts only in the capacity of trip coordinators for the agents of the airlines, hotels/motels, and other suppliers stated in the literature describing the services purchased. Because of its status as trip coordinator, and because it maintains no control over the personnel, equipment, or operations of these travel service suppliers. D.L. Evans Bank and its employees assume no responsibility for and cannot be held liable for any personal injury, property damage, or other loss, accident, delay, inconvenience, or irregularity which may be occasioned either by reason of (1) any wrongful, negligent, or unauthorized acts or omissions on the part of any of the suppliers, (2) any wrongful, negligent, or unauthorized acts or omissions on the part of any of these suppliers, (3) any defect in or failure of any vehicle, equipment, or instrument owned, operated, or otherwise used by any of these suppliers, or (4) any wrongful or negligent acts or omissions on the part of any party not under the supervision and control, direct or otherwise, of D.L. Evans Bank .

<u>Health/Travel Fitness Policy</u>: On *Premier Club* trips, it is required that persons needing assistance be <u>accompanied by a companion</u> who is totally responsible for providing that personal assistance. We would like everyone to have the opportunity to travel with the *Premier Club* and we will make a reasonable effort to accommodate the needs of all our tour participants. You must notify a *Premier Club* representative at the time your reservation is made of any disability or impairment requiring special attention or if the

disability/impairment has given you issues in the past. We will make reasonable efforts to accommodate the special needs of our travelers. If a traveler requires assistance, we require that he/she be accompanied by a companion who is capable and totally responsible for aiding them. Neither D.L. Evans Bank's employees, agents, nor its suppliers, may lift or physically assist travelers. If a traveler thinks he/she might need assistance during a trip, he/she should call Premier Club representative to determine what assistance might be reasonably provided. Premier Club personnel cannot provide special individual assistance to travelers with special needs for walking or other routine activities. D.L. Evans Bank cannot provide special assistance to Premier Club members. D.L. Evans Bank strongly urges you to consider whether you should attend trips that go beyond your physical exertion level, as it takes away from the trip experience for yourself and the other attendees.

Premier Club tours are assigned activity ratings from level 1 to level 5. Please consider the following statements and at what level you are comfortable traveling when booking your tour:

<u>LEVEL 1:</u>

I like to keep walking to a minimum and avoiding stairs when I can. I can walk up to a mile per day over primarily level ground with short periods of standing.

LEVEL 2:

I'm comfortable walking one to two miles throughout the day. I expect to get on and off a motor coach, and I'm ready to stroll through cities and walk over uneven pavement. I can stand for up to 30 minutes and climb one to two flights of stairs.

LEVEL 3:

I like to spend much of the day exploring and be out and about on a coach with my days full. I can walk two to three miles per day and stand for long periods of time with no difficulty. Stairs don't bother me, and I love to keep up with the group.

LEVEL 4:

I am a fit traveler and am capable of easily walking three miles or more during the day. I would like my days to be filled with active pursuits for one to three hours at a time. I can walk on uneven and rocky terrain, including small hills.

LEVEL 5:

Walking is the best way to get to know a new place. I'm energetic and enjoy a challenge. I'm always ready to spend the day on the move. I am fine with uneven surfaces, inclines, stair climbing, windy or wet conditions at sites, and long periods of standing. I expect some of the experiences to occur in the evening with very long days.

Charleston, Savannah & Jekyll Island Tour has an activity **LEVEL of 3.**

I acknowledge that I have read and understand the above disclaimers/policies:

PLEASE NOTE: A deposit of \$200/person is required to hold your reservation plus \$349/person insurance premium. If you choose to not purchase the Mayflower insurance, you are required to provide proof of alternate travel insurance and may not receive any refund if you cancel. Signed: Date:

Club Member(s)

Signed: _____ Premier Club Director Date: _____

Single: \$6,398 each